General Description
The MAX17561/MAX17562/MAX17563 adjustable overvoltage
and overcurrent-protection devices are ideal to protect systems
against positive and negative input voltage faults up to Q40V
and feature low 100mΩ (typ) RON FETs.
The adjustable overvoltage protection range is between
6V and 36V, while the adjustable undervoltage protection
range is between 4.5V and 24V. The overvoltage-lockout

EP*
Continuous
Ordering Information Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 15
MAX17561/MAX17562/
MAX17563
Adjustable Overvoltage and Overcurrent
Protectors with High Accuracy
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 6/17 Initial release —
1 8/17 Updated "Shutdown Output Current" limit (max) and units for "Reverse Blocking
Leakage Current" in Electrical Characteristics table.
2 9/17
Corrected typo of part numbers from MAX17651, MAX17652, and MAX17653
to MAX17561, MAX17562, MAX17563. Updated "Thermal Protection" condi-
tions and corrected typo in "Switch Turn-On Time" in "Timing Characteristics"
in the Electrical Characteristics table. Corrected Notes 5 and 6 at end of the
Electrical Characteristics table. Corrected typos in in the Electrical Character-
istics table, Figures 1–3, Pin Configuration, and Pin Description table. Updated
Autoretry (MAX17561) and Latch-Off (MAX17562) section names, and updated
Reverse-Current Block Enable (RIEN) section. Moved Undervoltage Lockout
(UVLO) section to be before Overvoltage Lockout (OVLO) section, and updated
typo in Hot-Plug IN and Output Freewheeling Diode for Inductive Hard Short to
Ground sections. Updated OUT Bypass Capactior equation example numbers
for tBLANK and CMAX. and Layout and Thermal Dissipation section.
1, 3–6,
10, 12–15
Revision History
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2017 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 16
MAX17561/MAX17562/
MAX17563
Adjustable Overvoltage and Overcurrent
Protectors with High Accuracy
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
  MAX17561AUD+  MAX17561EVKIT#  MAX17561AUD+T